Candidate GPA at admission to Student Teaching (Clinical Experience)

2009-2010
Program

Early Childhood
Special Education
Elementary
Middle Level
Secondary

2010-2011
Program

Early Childhood
Special Education
Elementary
Middle Level
Secondary

2011-2012
Program

Early Childhood
Special Education
Elementary
Middle Level
Secondary

The Professional GPA for ECE and SpEd is included in Elementary.

Cumulative GPA

average n=
3.433 12
3.502 27
3.622 9
3.535 33

Cumulative GPA

average n=
3.461 14
3.55 21
3.419 13
3.557 38

Cumulative GPA

average n=
3.66 11
3.729 11
3.61 29
3.441 7
3.44 48

Professional GPA

average n=
3.518 39
3.647 9

3.62 34

Professional GPA

average n=
3.529 35
3.564 14
3.718 39

Professional GPA

average n=
3.651 52

3.46 7
3.584 48

Endorsement GPA

average n=
3.746 12
3.738 39
3.708 9

Endorsement GPA

average n=
3.589 14
3.764 35
3.609 14

Endorsement GPA

average n=
3.785 11
3.849 17
3.826 51
3.757 7

Candidates in Early Childhood are required to complete the elementary endorsement.
Special Education is available with elementary, middle level, and secondary
Secondary candidates have subject endorsements. See additional charts.

"n" values may not add correctly since some candidates had dual endorsements.
Professional GPA includes all courses required of all teacher education candidates.
Endorsement GPA includes courses required of candidates in specific programs.



Secondary Subject and Field Endorsement GPAs at Student Teaching

Subject or Field

Biology

Business
Chemistry
Computer Science
Drama

ELL

English
Geography
Health

History

K-12 Art

K-12 Health & PE
K-12 Music
Language Arts
Mathematics
Music

Natural Science
Physical Education
Physical Science
Physics

Social Science
Spanish
Theology

2009-2010

average
2.51

3.53

3.837
3.808
3.93
3.85
3.42

3.56

3.194

3.467
3.61
3.15
3.02

3.837

3.773
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2010-2011

average
2.84
3.395
3.21

3.95
3.661
3.838

3.64

3.484
3.895
3.31
3.44
3.75
3.045
3.657

3.3
3.85
3.34

3.415
3.435
3.72

n=
2
2
2
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2011-2012
average n=
2.83 3
3.645 2
3.647 3
3.985 6
3.359 7
3.168 4
3.306 5
3.317 3
3.69 4
3.815 4
3.407 7
2.52 1
2.947 3
3.161 7
3.76 1
3.292 11
3.96 1
3.553 6



